PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uwe Zeller	06/01/2010
Kenneth S. Rutt	05/28/2010
Carl Yacono	05/28/2010
Filippo Impieri	06/07/2010
Matt Reintjes	06/01/2010
Doug Golay	05/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaging Sciences International LLC
Street Address:	1910 North Penn Road
City:	Hatfield
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29362260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.6560

Email: MKEIPDOCKET@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Rizzuto

Address Line 1: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 2: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026212-9031-00

PATENT

REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0765

P \$40 00 29362260

501200358

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin P. Rizzuto, Reg. No. 59,229
Total Attachments: 35	
source=A3942872#page1.tif	
source=A3942872#page2.tif	
source=A3942872#page3.tif	
source=A3942872#page4.tif	
source=A3942872#page5.tif	
source=A3942872#page6.tif	
source=A3942872#page7.tif	
source=A3942872#page8.tif	
source=A3942872#page9.tif	
source=A3942872#page10.tif	
source=A3942872#page11.tif	
source=A3942872#page12.tif	
source=A3942872#page13.tif	
source=A3942872#page14.tif	
source=A3942872#page15.tif	
source=A3942872#page16.tif	
source=A3942872#page17.tif	
source=A3942872#page18.tif	
source=A3942872#page19.tif	
source=A3942872#page20.tif	
source=A3942872#page21.tif	
source=A3942872#page22.tif	
source=A3942872#page23.tif	
source=A3942872#page24.tif	
source=A3942872#page25.tif	
source=A3942872#page26.tif	
source=A3942872#page27.tif	
source=A3942872#page28.tif	
source=A3942872#page29.tif	
source=A3942872#page30.tif	
source=A3942872#page31.tif	
source=A3942872#page32.tif	
source=A3942872#page33.tif	
source=A3942872#page34.tif	
source=A3942872#page35.tif	

Pursuant to our obligation to Imaging Sciences International LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Uwe Zeller Rissegger Steige 139 88400 Biberach, Germany

Kenneth S. Rutt 571 Lower Road Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

Carl Yacono 2525 West Walnut Street Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915

Filippo Impieri 1458 West Victoria Street #1 Chicago, Illinois 60660

Matt Reintjes 523 South Grove Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60304

Doug Golay 1278 Fig Avenue Coon Rapids, Iowa 50058

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "INTRAORAL X-RAY SENSOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/362,260 (Atty. File No. 026212-9031-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Uwe Zeller

Ol. Gene 2010

Date

Bisas, Ecimony

Date	 Kei	nneth S. Rutt	
State of)	NOI	mear o. Rau	
)			
County of)			
I do hereby certify that Kenneth S. Rutt, signed the foregoing instrument, appear instrument was signed and delivered as uses and purposes therein set forth.	red before me th	nis day and acknowledge	d that said
Given under my hand and	seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	

Date		Carl Yacono	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Carl	Yacono, personally kno	wn to me to be the same per	son who signed
the foregoing instrument, ap	peared before me this o	lay and acknowledged that s	aid instrument
was signed and delivered as	s the free and voluntary	act of Carl Yacono, for the us	ses and
purposes therein set forth.			
Given under m	y hand and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	

Date	- — Filir	opo Impieri	
State of)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Filippo Impier signed the foregoing instrument, appinstrument was signed and delivered and purposes therein set forth.	peared before me th	nis day and acknowledge	d that said
Given under my hand a	and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	

Date	Mat	tt Reintjes	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Matt Reintj signed the foregoing instrument, a instrument was signed and deliver and purposes therein set forth.	appeared before me th	nis day and acknowledge	d that said
Given under my hand	d and seal, this	day of	20

Date		Doug Golay	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
the foregoing instrument, a	opeared before me this	own to me to be the same per s day and acknowledged that s ry act of Doug Golay, for the us	said instrument
Given under m	ny hand and seal, this _	day of	20

T:\CLIENTA\026212\9031\A3916304.1

Pursuant to our obligation to Imaging Sciences International LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Uwe Zeller Rissegger Steige 139 88400 Biberach, Germany

Kenneth S. Rutt
75 57 Lower Road
Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

Carl Yacono 2525 West Walnut Street Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915

Filippo Impieri 1458 West Victoria Street #1 Chicago, Illinois 60660

Matt Reintjes 523 South Grove Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60304

Doug Golay 1278 Fig Avenue Coon Rapids, Iowa 50058

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "INTRAORAL X-RAY SENSOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/362,260 (Atty. File No. 026212-9031-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Uwe Zeller

May 28, 2010	Lernet Shitt
Date State of PA)	Kenneth S. Rutt
County of Montgomery	

I do hereby certify that Kenneth S. Rutt, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Kenneth S. Rutt, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Trumbauersville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

May 28, 2010	Carl Jac
Date State of PA)	Carl Yacono
County of Montgomery)	

I do hereby certify that Carl Yacono, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Carl Yacono, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this ______ day of _______

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Trumbauersville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Date	Fili	ppo Impieri	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Filippo In signed the foregoing instrument instrument was signed and delivand purposes therein set forth.	, appeared before me t	his day and acknowledge	d that said
Given under my ha	and and seal, this	day of	20

Date		Matt Reintjes	
State of)	- -	
)		
County of)		
signed the foregoing instr	ument, appeared before r d delivered as the free an	own to me to be the same pe ne this day and acknowledge d voluntary act of Matt Reintj	d that said
Given under	my hand and seal, this _	day of	20
		Notary Public	

Date			Doug Golay	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby cert	ify that Doug Golay	, personally kno	own to me to be the same	e person who signed
the foregoing in	strument, appeared	I before me this	day and acknowledged	that said instrument
was signed and	delivered as the fre	ee and voluntar	act of Doug Golay, for t	the uses and
purposes there	n set forth.			
Gi	ven under my hand	and seal, this _	day of	20

T:\CLIENTA\026212\9031\A3916304.1

Pursuant to our obligation to Imaging Sciences International LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Uwe Zeller Rissegger Steige 139 88400 Biberach, Germany

Kenneth S. Rutt 571 Lower Road Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

Carl Yacono 2525 West Walnut Street Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915

Filippo Impieri 1458 West Victoria Street #1 Chicago, Illinois 60660

Matt Reintjes 523 South Grove Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60304

Doug Golay 1278 Fig Avenue Coon Rapids, Iowa 50058

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "INTRAORAL X-RAY SENSOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/362,260 (Atty. File No. 026212-9031-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Date

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Uwe Zeller

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby

Date	K	enneth S. Rutt	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
signed the foregoing instrument, instrument was signed and delive uses and purposes therein set for	ered as the free and	-	
Given under my har	nd and seal, this	day of	20

Date	Car	l Yacono	
State of)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Carl Yaconc the foregoing instrument, appeared was signed and delivered as the fre purposes therein set forth.	before me this day	and acknowledged that s	aid instrument
Given under my hand	and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	

Application Serial No. 29/362,260

6/7/2010		Mayee	
Date State of)	Filippo Impien	
)		
County of Cook)		

I do hereby certify that Filippo Impieri, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Filippo Impieri, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this 7th day of June 2010.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Timothy Ale
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Cook County
My Commission Expires May 19, 2013

Notary Public

Date	Ma	tt Reintjes	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Matt Reintjessigned the foregoing instrument, apprintment was signed and delivered and purposes therein set forth.	peared before me ti	nis day and acknowledge	d that said
Given under my hand	and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	<u></u>

Date	Do	ug Golay	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Doug Gola the foregoing instrument, appeare was signed and delivered as the f purposes therein set forth.	ed before me this day	and acknowledged that s	aid instrument
Given under my hand	d and seal, this	day of	20

T:\CLIENTA\026212\9031\A3916304.1

Pursuant to our obligation to Imaging Sciences International LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Uwe Zeller Rissegger Steige 139 88400 Biberach, Germany

Kenneth S. Rutt 571 Lower Road Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

Carl Yacono 2525 West Walnut Street Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915

Filippo Impieri 1458 West Victoria Street #1 Chicago, Illinois 60660

Matt Reintjes 523 South Grove Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60304

Doug Golay 1278 Fig Avenue Coon Rapids, Iowa 50058

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "INTRAORAL X-RAY SENSOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/362,260 (Atty. File No. 026212-9031-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Uwe Zeller

Date		Ke	enneth S. Rutt	
State of)			
)			
County of _)			
signed the instrument	r certify that Kenneth S. Rutt, proceeding instrument, appears was signed and delivered as surposes therein set forth.	ed before me	this day and acknowledge	d that said
	Given under my hand and s	eal, this	day of	20
			Notary Public	

e the same person who signed owledged that said instrument
acono, for the uses and
day of20
_

Date		Filippo Impieri	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
signed the for instrument wa	egoing instrument, appeared	onally known to me to be the same before me this day and acknowledge free and voluntary act of Filippo In	ged that said
C	3iven under my hand and sea	ıl, this day of	20

1 SUNG 2010		Mattail Sud	•
Date		Matt Reintjes	
State of /k LINOIS)		- 4
)		
County ofCaek)		

I do hereby certify that Matt Reintjes, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Matt Reintjes, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this ______ day of _______ 20_/8

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANE A. HOLLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-16-2010

Date		Doug Golay	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Doug Golay the foregoing instrument, appeared was signed and delivered as the fr purposes therein set forth.	d before me this	day and acknowledged that sa	aid instrument
Given under my hand	I and seal, this _	day of	20
	·		

T:\CLIENTA\026212\9031\A3916304.1

Pursuant to our obligation to Imaging Sciences International LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Uwe Zeller Rissegger Steige 139 88400 Biberach, Germany

Kenneth S. Rutt 571 Lower Road Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

Carl Yacono 2525 West Walnut Street Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915

Filippo Impieri 1458 West Victoria Street #1 Chicago, Illinois 60660

Matt Reintjes 523 South Grove Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60304

Doug Golay 1278 Fig Avenue Coon Rapids, Iowa 50058

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "INTRAORAL X-RAY SENSOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/362,260 (Atty. File No. 026212-9031-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

Uwe Zeller

Date		Ker	nneth S. Rutt	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
signed the fo	oregoing instrument, a	appeared before me th	wn to me to be the same his day and acknowledge Juntary act of Kenneth S	d that said
	rposes therein set for		·	rida, ioi ino
	rposes therein set for	th.	day of	

Date		Carl Yacono	
State of)		
)	,	
County of)		
the foregoing instrument, ap	ppeared before me th	known to me to be the same per his day and acknowledged that s ary act of Carl Yacono, for the u	aid instrument
Given under m	ny hand and seal, this	s day of	20
		Notary Public	

Date		Filippo Impieri	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
signed the fore	egoing instrument, appeared b	onally known to me to be the same p before me this day and acknowledge free and voluntary act of Filippo Imp	ed that said
G	iven under my hand and seal	l, this day of	20 .
G		day or	

Date	— Mat	t Reintjes	
State of)	•	
)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Matt Reintjonsigned the foregoing instrument, a instrument was signed and deliver and purposes therein set forth.	appeared before me th	nis day and acknowledge	d that said
Given under my hand	d and seal, this	day of	20
	•	Notary Public	

Application Serial No. 29/362,260

5-25-10	Day Iss
Date	Doug Golay
State of Fowa)
)
County of Carroll)
the foregoing instrument, appeared	y, personally known to me to be the same person who signed d before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument ee and voluntary act of Doug Golay, for the uses and
Given under my hand	and seal, this $\underline{35}$ day of $\underline{\text{May}}$ 2010.
	Q -1 30 hall.

T:\CLIENTA\026212\9031\A3916304.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

4-28-12

7